INDIA

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 10 & 11 in Civil Appeal No(s). 10759/2013

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

ASHA RAMDAS BIDKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for direction and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 04/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

> Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak Mansukhani Date: 2014.08.05 16:32:38 IST Reason: