

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7685/2016

ASHA RAMDAS BIDKAR AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7059-7060/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9645/2016
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9716/2016
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9727/2016
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9731/2016
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9697/2016
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9851/2016
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9850/2016
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9853/2016
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9854/2016
Interim Relief)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.05.03

SLP(C) No. 9862/2016

11:19:00 IST

Reason:

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9878/2016
Interim Relief and Office Report)

-2-

Item No.98

SLP(C) No. 8749/2016
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9062/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9327-9346/2016
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 02/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr Yuvaraj B Gaikwad, Adv.
Dr. R. R. Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
M/s. S.m. Jadhav & Company, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vilas Giri, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Ms Arpita Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.7685,7059-60,9854,9878,9062,9327-46 of 2016
Await service of all the respondents.
SLP(C)NO.9645,9697,9851,9850,9716,9727,9853,9862 of 2016
Issue notice urgently to the respondents.
SLP(C) NO.9731, 8749 of 2016
Spare copies be filed within two weeks time. Notices
thereafter be issued.
List again on 17.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar