LISTED ON: 30.06.2016 BEFORE COURT NO.: 06

ITEM NO.: 10

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

ΙN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ..CC NOS. 9655 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-5

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ..CC NOS. 9743-9747 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14537 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy of the Impugned Judgment)

BHAIKDAS & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ..CC NO. 9655 OF 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 46 days in filing the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and Order dated 23.12.2015 of the High Court of Bombay in Writ Petition No. 8280 of 2015.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 7685 of 2016, 11588 of 2016, 15065-15069 of 2016 (@ SLP (C) ..CC Nos. 8740-8744 of 2016) and 15158-15163 of 2016 (@ SLP (C) ..CC Nos. 9330-9335 of 2016) arising out of common order were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.03.2016, 02.05.2016, 11.05.2016 and 13.05.2016 when the Court was pleased to direct issue notice and the same are pending before the Hon'ble Court (Copy of the orders dated 14.03.2016, 02.05.2016, 11.05.2016 and 13.05.2016 are enclosed herewith).

..2/-

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) .. CC NOS. 9743-9747 OF 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 42 days in filing the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and Order dated 23.12.2015 of the High Court of Bombay in Writ Petition No. 1467 of 2011 and the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and Order dated 07.04.2016 of the High Court of Bombay in Writ Petition No. 1466 of 2011 is within time.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioners has on 13.05.2016 filed a letter stating therein that order dated 27.06.2013 and 01.08.2013 are already filed in the main matter bearing SLP (Civil) No. 7685 of 2016 and therefore the said orders are not necessary/record for hearing for the present Special Leave Petition (Copy of the Advocate's letter dated 13.05.2016 is included in the paper-books at page No. 219).

It is lastly submitted that the instant matter has been tagged with Special Leave Petition (C) ..CC No. 9655 of 2016 as both are arising out of similar issue.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14537 OF 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that that instant matter has been tagged with Special Leave Petition (C) .. CC No. 9655 of 2016 as both are arising out of similar issue.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 29th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

L

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Advocate

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Advocate

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR