SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2016

CC No. 9655/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2015 in WP No. 8280/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

BHAIKDAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP) WITH

SLP(C) No. 14537/2016

[ABASAHEB RAMHARI INGAWALE AND ORS. V. STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ... CC No. 9743-9747/2016

[DR. SOPAN MANSING RATHOD AND ETC. ETC. V. STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 30/06/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 9655 Ms. Aparna Bhat, A.O.R.

in SLP 14537 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, A.O.R.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Vats, Adv.

In CC 9743-47

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned in CC Nos. 9655/2016 and 9743-9747/2016.

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed in all the matters.

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed in CC Nos. 9743-9747/2016.

Issue notice on the petitions for special leave as also on the prayer for interim relief.

Permission is granted to effect notice by way of dasti on the Standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra.

In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain status quo, in respect of those who are already covered by the Scheme.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER