LISTED ON:

BEFORE COURT NO.: ITEM NO

<u>SECTION – IX</u> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 16443 Of 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

<u>WITH</u>

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 13-18

(Application for impleadment)

DEEPAK RAMCHANDRA KENE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th June, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the application for impleadment.

In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain status quo, as it obtains today.

Tag with SLP (C) No.7685/2016."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that, counsel for the petitioner has not filed sufficient copies of Special Leave Petition, hence show cause notice could not be issued.

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with report.

Dated this the 4th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Advocate Copy to:1

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR ga