SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7685/2016

COURT NO.12

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2015 in WP No. 2082/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

ASHA RAMDAS BIDKAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 7059-7060/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9645/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9716/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9727/2016

SLP(C) No. 9731/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9851/2016

(With appln.(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and Interim

Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9850/2016

(With appln.(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and Interim

Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9853/2016 (With appln.(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and Interim

Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9854/2016

(Wth Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 9862/2016

(With appln.(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and Interim

Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9878/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10086/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10085/2016

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 10091/2016

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 10095/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

2

SLP(C) No. 10101/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10104/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 15109/2016 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10083/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10131/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10138/2016 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10142/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10140/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 8749/2016 SLP(C) No. 10157/2016 (With Interim Relief) SLP(C) No. 10194/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10199/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10220-10221/2016 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 15107/2016 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10241/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10247-10248/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10255/2016 (With Interim Relief) SLP(C) No. 10264/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10355/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10377/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10406/2016 (With Interim Relief) SLP(C) No. 10456/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10464/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10471/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10470/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10483/2016 (With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 10529/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

3

SLP(C) No. 10532/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10457/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10563-10564/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10661-10662/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10672/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10674/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10678/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10703/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10710/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10727/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10759/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9327-9346/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10789/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10811/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10813/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10547/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10837/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10839/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10850/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10870/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10881/2016

(with Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10891/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11031/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11035/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11041-11042/2016

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 11044/2016

4

(With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 11045/2016 (With Interim Relief) SLP(C) No. 11091/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 11093-11094/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 11097/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 11107/2016 (With Interim Relief) SLP(C) No. 11111/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 11152/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 11575/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 11597/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 11604-11607/2016 (With Interim Relief) SLP(C) No. 11629-11639/2016 (With Interim Relief) SLP(C) No. 15186-15191/2016 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 11906-11941/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 15192/2016 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 12028/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 12068/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 12069/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 12117/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 12147-12148/2016 SLP(C) No. 15193/2016 SLP(C) No. 15194-15196/2016 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 15197/2016 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 12526/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 15198-15234/2016 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 12641/2016 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12644/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

```
ww.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
SLP(C) No. 15235/2016
SLP(C) No. 12652/2016
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 15236/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 15070-15073/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 15075-15077/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 13686/2016
(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates
and Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 15158-15163/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11588/2016
(With Office Report)
W.P.(C) No. 303/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 10081/2016
SLP(C) No. 15065-15069/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 16443/2016
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Interim Relief and Office
Report)
```

Date: 05/07/2016 These mattes were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

Ms. Shampa Nath, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv. Ms. Runjun Bhora, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Vats, Adv.

M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Ms. D.S. Matwankar, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Lal, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Addl. Govt. Adv.

Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The interlocutory applications filed for deletion of proforma respondents are allowed and the names of the proforma respondents are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

List these matters along with Civil Appeal No.10759/2013 on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of November, 2016.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master