SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No.9062/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/09/2015 in WP No. 858/2003 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

AJAY KUMAR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ATTARO DEVI AND ORS Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 10/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Lambat & Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

According to the Office Report dated 23rd June, 2016, by communication dated 11th March, 2016, the Registry of this Court had communicated certain defects and requested

the

counsel for the petitioner to cure the defe learned

cts.

However, the defects are still lying uncured.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time, by way of last chance, to comply with the Office

Report.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by CHETAN KUMAR Date: 2016.08.12 10:41:13 IST

(H.S. Parasher) (Chetan Kumar)

Reason:

Court Master Court Master