## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23029/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2015 in WP No. 29860/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

DR. SAMBHAJI MAHIPATIKALE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 23926/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 26/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.15198-15199 of 2016 and connected matters.

Liberty is given to the petitioners to serve Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Standing Counsel for the State of Maharashtra and Mr. Maninder Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General for the Union of India and the University Grants Commission.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master

(Suman Jain)
Court Master