SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17117/2016

ATMA RAM PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Swami Nath, Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for service of the sole respondent through dasti due to urgency in the matter. Registry is therefore, directed to issue dasti notice to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the counsel shall file proof thereof within a period of two weeks.

However, Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the sole respondent. She seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 19.9.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar