SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....of 2016

CC No. 16569/2016

(Arising out of impugned final 23/12/2015 in WP No. 10166/2013 impugned final judgment and order dated

passed by the High Court Bombay)

BHARATIYA ELIGIBLE STUDENTS AND TEACHERS

ASSOCIATION AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.

for M/s Lemax Lawyers & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. SLP(C) No. 10083 of 2016

and connected matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master