

hITEM NO.90 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17117/2016
ATMA RAM PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 23714/2016
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 19/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.K.Kohli,adv.
Ms. Sakshi Mittal,Adv.

Mr.Avinash Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.17117/2016
The office report is that Ld.counsel for the sole respondent
has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter
shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per
rules.

SLP(C) No. 23714/2016
Service is complete in respect of the sole respondent.
However, Mr.Avinash Sharma , Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for
â- |.....2

ITEM NO.90 -2- SC17117/2016
the said respondent. He seeks and is given one week's time to file
the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry
of above said period.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB