```
\236ITEM NO.56 COURT NO.13 SECTION IX
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 17117/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2015

in WP No. 1378/2015 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

PROF. RAMESH KESHAORAO WANKHADE Petitioner(s

**VERSUS** 

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 28/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abdulrahiman Tamboli, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has

already cured the defects.

Registry to verify and proceed the matter accordingly.

(SWETA DHYANI) (INDU POKHRIYAL)

SR.P.A. COURT MASTER