ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.11 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).19532/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2015 in WP No.1378/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

PROF. RAMESH KESHAORAO WANKHADE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 24/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.30101 of 2016 arising out of SLP(C) CC No.18380 of 2016 and Civil Appeal No.10759 Of 2013.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER