```
ÌITEM NO.34
                                        SECTION IX
              COURT NO.3
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

25263/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/08/2016

in WP No. 5528/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay) SAMADHAN JAYAWANT GANGURDE AND ORS.

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) nos. 7059-7060 of 2016.

Liberty to serve through standing counsel.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays that the

names of proforma respondent nos. 9 to 12 be deleted from the array of parties. Permission granted. The names of

proforma respondent nos. 9 to 12 are deleted from the array

of parties, at the risk of the petitioners.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master