ww.ecourtsindia.com

LISTED ON:

COURT NO: ITEM NO:

## SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 19 of 2017

(Applications for seeking discharge by the Advocate on record of R. No. 2)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10759 of 2013

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

ASHA RAMDAS BIDKAR & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The Civil Appeal No. 10759 of 2013 along with connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.03.2015 when the Court was pleased to dismiss as withdrawn the Civil Appeal No. 10760 of 2013 and passed certain directions. A copy of Record of Proceeding dated 25.03.2015 is included in the paper books.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 25 respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 to 21, 22, 23, 24 & 25 are represented through M/s. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Uday B. Dube, T Mahipal and Sachin Patil, Advocates respectively.

It is further submitted that Mr. Udai B. Dube, Advocate for R.NO. 22 has filed an application seeking discharge as Advocate of the Respondent No. 22 and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 19/2017 and placed with appeal paper-books.

The Interlocutory Application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers with this report.

Dated this the 08th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

## Copy to:

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Advocate

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Advocate

Mr. T Mahipal, Advocate

Mr. Sachin Patil, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR