## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17117/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/05/2016 in RFA No. 480/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ATMA RAM PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23714/2016 (With WITH Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 35574/2016

(With appln. (s) for directions and substitution and Office Report)

Date: 19/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Ms. Poonam, Adv.

Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.

Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Damyanti Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Raheja, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List on Tuesday the 25th April, 2017.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-CUM-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER