SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 10759/2013

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHA RAMDAS BIDKAR & ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLPs SHOWN BELOW TO BE LISTED

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 10672/2016 (IX)
- (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57393/2018)
- SLP(C) No. 10220-10221/2016 (IX)
- (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57916/2018)
- SLP(C) No. 10264/2016 (IX)
- (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57494/2018)
- SLP(C) No. 12644/2016 (IX)
- (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57804/2018)
- SLP(C) No. 10661-10662/2016 (IX)
- (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57674/2018)
- SLP(C) No. 12068/2016 (IX)
- (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57430/2018)
- SLP(C) No. 10377/2016 (IX)
- (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57879/2018)
- SLP(C) No. 11152/2016 (IX)
- (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57379/2018)
- SLP(C) No. 10789/2016 (IX)
- (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57375/2018)
- SLP(C) No. 11575/2016 (IX)
- (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57372/2018)
- SLP(C) No. 12526/2016 (IX)
- (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57471/2018)
- SLP(C) No. 10759/2016 (IX)
- (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57492/2018)
- SLP(C) No. 10563-10564/2016 (IX)
- (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57795/2018)
- SLP(C) No. 12652/2016 (IX)
- (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57710/2018)
- SLP(C) No. 23926/2016 (IX)
- (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57489/2018)
- SLP(C) No. 11597/2016 (IX)
- (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57813/2018)
- SLP(C) No. 11031/2016 (IX)

(IA

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57498/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10456/2016 (IX)

Item no.16

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57423/2018) SLP(C) No. 10406/2016 (IX) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57918/2018) SLP(C) No. 10247-10248/2016 (IX) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57685/2018) SLP(C) No. 10104/2016 (IX) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57841/2018) SLP(C) No. 10140/2016 (IX) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57945/2018) SLP(C) No. 10091/2016 (IX) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57442/2018) SLP(C) No. 12117/2016 (IX) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57653/2018) SLP(C) No. 10255/2016 (IX) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57912/2018) SLP(C) No. 11045/2016 (IX) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57862/2018) SLP(C) No. 11093-11094/2016 (IX) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57643/2018) SLP(C) No. 12147-12148/2016 (IX) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57694/2018) SLP(C) No. 11588/2016 (IX) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57865/2018) SLP(C) No. 10095/2016 (IX) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57715/2018) SLP(C) No. 11041-11042/2016 (IX) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57781/2018) SLP(C) No. 12069/2016 (IX) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57399/2018) SLP(C) No. 10813/2016 (IX) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57774/2018) SLP(C) No. 23029/2016 (IX) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57462/2018) SLP(C) No. 26540/2016 (IX) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57765/2018) SLP(C) No. 12028/2016 (IX) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57902/2018) SLP(C) No. 15236/2016 (IX) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57767/2018) SLP(C) No. 15198-15234/2016 (IX) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 87225/2018 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 90573/2018) SLP(C) No. 25077/2016 (IX) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57659/2018) SLP(C) No. 1122/2017 (IX) FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57832/2018)

Date: 24-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

Ms Shivangi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Ms Shivangi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Mr Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Ms Nupur Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for the unserved respondents as mentioned in the office report within two weeks time as last opportunity. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for dasti service. Dasti in addition is allowed.

Ld. Counsels appearing for the duly represented respondents appearing for the first time are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 8.8.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar